1
Littelfuse.com
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
120822-A
Description
The DCNLJ Series Max High-Current High-Voltage DC
Contactor Relay is designed for high-current contact
switching in electric control systems of communication

© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
120822-A
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
CONTINUOUS
CURRENT (A)
VOLTAGE RATING
MOUNTING
COIL
VOLTAGE
(V DC)
COIL
TYPE
AUX
CONTACT POLARIZED 2D PRINTSYSTEM NOMINAL
(V DC)
MAX VOLTAGE
(V DC)
DCNLJ125NB12 125 48 60 SIDE MOUNT  12 Single  No  No
DCNLJ125NB24 125 48 60 SIDE MOUNT  24 Single  No  No
DCNLJ125NB60 125 48 60 SIDE MOUNT  60 Single  No  No
DCNLJ125PD12 125 96  110 SIDE MOUNT  12  Single  No  Yes
DCNLJ125PD24 125 96  110 SIDE MOUNT  24 Single  No  Yes
DCNLJ125PD60 125 96  110 SIDE MOUNT  60 Single  No  Yes
DCNLJ200NB24 200 48  60 SIDE MOUNT  24 Single  No  No
DCNLJ200NB48 200 48  60 SIDE MOUNT  48 Single  No  No
DCNLJ200NB60 200 48  60 SIDE MOUNT  60 Single  No  No
DCNLJ200PD24 200 96  110 SIDE MOUNT  24 Single  No  Yes
DCNLJ250PD12 250  96  110  SIDE MOUNT  12  Single  No  Yes
DCNLJ250NB12-011 250  48  60  SIDE MOUNT  12  Single  No  No
Performance Data
MAIN CONTACT
Contact Arrangement SPST NO
Rated Operating Voltage
DCNLJ125PDXX
DCNLJ200PDXX
DCNLJ250PDXX
96V DC
DCNLJ125NBXX
DCNLJ200NBXX
DCNLJ250NBXX
48V DC
Max Short Circuit Current
DCNLJ125NBXX 500A @48V DC
DCNLJ125PDXX 500A @96V DC
DCNLJ200NBXX 800A @48V DC
DCNLJ200PDXX 800A @96V DC
DCNLJ250PD12  1000A @96V DC
DCNLJ250NB12-01  1000A @48V DC
Dielectric Withstand Voltage 1000V AC
Insulation Resistence
DCNLJ125, DCNLJ200 ≥50MΩ @ 500V DC
DCNLJ250 ≥50MΩ @ 500V DC
Max Voltage Drop
DCNLJ125 ≤80mV @ 100A
DCNLJ200, DCNLJ250 ≤50mV @ 100A
LIFE

• Do not let particle and oil stain on the main terminal with which the load shall make a reliable contact or it will
cause a lot of heat.
Part Number System
DCNLJ 250 P D 12 -01
Series
Current
Main Contacts Polarization and Aux Contact
Main Contacts Voltage
Coil Voltage
(Optional) Special Code
MAIN CONTACTS POLARIZATION AND AUX CONTACT
POLARIZED? INCLUDE AUX
CONTACT?
P: Yes No
N: No No
MAIN CONTACTS VOLTAGE
RATING
B: 48 V DC
D: 96 V DC
COIL VOLTAGE
12: 12 V DC
PRODUCT
SERIES  PRODUCT MODEL
CONTACT TERMINAL  COIL TERMINAL  MOUNTING
HOLE OR BOLT  REFERENCE TORQUE  HOLE/BOLT/WIRE/TERMINAL  REFERENCE TORQUE  REFERENCE BOLT
SIZE
REFERENCE
TORQUE
DCNLJ125
DCNLJ125NB12
Bolt : M8  7N.m~10N.m 6.3mm (0.25”) tab style terminal / M4 1.5~1.8N.m
DCNLJ125NB24
DCNLJ125NB60
DCNLJ125PD12
DCNLJ125PD24
DCNLJ125PD60
DCNLJ200
DCNLJ200NB24
Bolt : M8 8~9N.m  6.3mm (0.25”) tab style terminal / M4 4~5N.m
DCNLJ200PD24
DCNLJ200NB48
DCNLJ200NB60
DCNLJ250
DCNLJ250PD12
Bolt : M10  9~11N.m
TE Connector # 1-178128-2
/  M8 12~15N.m
DCNLJ250NB12-01  TE Connector # 1-178128-3
DCNLJ Series
60V and 110V MAX High-Current High-Voltage DC Contactor Relays